Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/; Tab settings	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Microtronic Nederland B.V. 3.17.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V. Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Amsterdam
✓ AssignmentMerger	State/Country: THE NETHERLANDS
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip Code: 1014 BM
Other	
2/25/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) 9 address(ss) attached ()
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/213,468; 09/346,220;	
08/980,835; 09/980,430; 09/958,510; 09/958,867; 09/860,010	5,809,158; 5,757,947; 5,255,246; 4,908,805; 4,910,840
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Peter L. Michaelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$6\$\overline{40}.00\$
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed CE 7
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	ON 45
Michaelson & Wallace	8. Deposit account number: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
Street Address: Michaelson & Wallace Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	13-3083 I hereby certify that this correspondent deposited with the United States Post as first class pair in an arrespondent state.
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road,	13-3083 I hereby certify that this correspondent deposited with the United States Post as first class mail in an envelope add Commissioner of Patents and Trademer ington, D.C. 20231, on
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489 City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	I hereby certify that this correspondent deposited with the United States Post as first class mail in an envelope add Commissioner of Patents and Trademarington, D.C. 20231, on MACCA (Date of Deposit
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489 City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	I hereby certify that this correspondent deposited with the United States Posts as first class sail in an envelope add Commissioner of Patents and Trademar ington, D.C. 20231, on Character (Date of Deposit)
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489 City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	13-3083 I hereby certify that this correspondent deposited with the United States Post as first class sail in an envelope add Commissioner of Patents and Trademar ington, D.C. 20231, on Arca (Date of Deposit
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489 City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	13-3083 I hereby certify that this correspondent deposited with the United States Post as first class sail in an envelope add Commissioner of Patents and Trademar ington, D.C. 20231, on Arca (Date of Deposit
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489 City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489 DO NOT US 9. Signature. Peter L. MICHAELSON Name of Person Signing	I hereby certify that this correspondant deposited with the United States Posts as first class mail in an envelope add. Commissioner of Patents and Trademar ington, D.C. 20231, on Charter Deposit. E THIS SPACE I hereby certify that this correspondant deposited with the United States Posts as first class mail in an envelope add. Commissioner of Patents and Trademar ington, D.C. 20231, on Charter of Deposit.

PATENT

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Microtronic Nederland B.V., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Zekeringstraat 9, 1014 BM Amsterdam, The Netherlands is the owner of all rights in the patent applications and patents as mentioned on the enclosed list and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein.

WHEREAS, SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office and place of business at Zekeringstraat 9, 1014 BM Amsterdam, the Netherlands is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Microtronic Nederland B.V. has caused this instrument to be

executed by its duly authorized officer

this 25th day of February

, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0973

REC	Case	Country	Applicant	Catchword	Appl No	Appl Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Renewal	Closed
OF	P10424US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	RICHTINGSGEVOELIGE GE 09/213,468	E 09/213,468	17-12-1998				
RDE	P11079US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	MICROFOON MET ELECTR 09/346,220	R 09/346,220	01-07-1999				
D:	P12364US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	MEMBRAANOPHANGING 2(03/994,745	2(03/994,745	19-12-1997	6,078,677	20-06-2000	20-12-2003	
03/	P12829US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	GSM-MICROFOON	03/832,136	26-01-2000 6,084,972	6,084,972	04-07-2000 04-01-2004	04-01-2004	
17/2	P14853US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	100-MICROFOON	03/839,764	15-04-1997	6,169,810	02-01-2001	02-07-2004	
2003	P16787US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	GEROTEERDE SPOEL	08/980,835	01-12-1997				
3	P16981US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	TRANSDUCER MET U-VORI08/685,861	त। 08/685, 861	24-07-1996	5809158	15-09-1998 15-03-2006	15-03-2006	
	P.7173US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika Microtronic Nederland B.V	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	TRANSDUCER MET E-VORI08/685,862	रा 08/685,862	24-07-1996	5757947	26-05-1998	26-11-2005	
	P20415US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	ELECTROACOUSTISCHE T1945918	T 945918	17-09-1992	5255246	19-10-1993	19-04-2005	
	P20887US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	SUBMINIATUUR ELEKTREE 263196	E263196	27-10-1988	4908805	13-03-1990	13-09-2004	
	P20887US10	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	SUBMINIATUUR ELEKTREE 385150	E 385150	26-07-1989 4910840	4910840	27-03-1990 27-09-2004	27-09-2004	
	P48553US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika Microtronic Nederland B.V	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	Spoelconstructie	09/980,430	31-05-2000				
	P48554US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	Membraamophanging	09/958,510	05-04-2000			:	
	P48556US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	Microfoon met ingebouwde el 09/958,867	el 09/958,867	05-04-2000				
RE	P52273US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika Microtronic Nederland B.V.	Microtronic Nederland B.V.	Stelsel bestaande uit een mic 09/860,010	ic 09/860,010	17-05-2001				

End of Report

Searchcriteria: Name No.=SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V., Name Type=Correspondence Address, Country=Verenigde Staten van Amerika,

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0974